
Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club Limited
Glyn's Car Trial .  Saturday 26th July 2025

Results
ROUND 1 ROUND 2 ROUND 3

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 Round 1 2 3 4 Round 1 2 3 4 Round Break
(Fastest time) 45 Total 42  Total 41  Total Total

16 Mark Campbell 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

7 Sion Matthews 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3 3

6 Elis Matthews 4 0 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

4 Matthew Henry 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 3 6

9 Endaf Davies 0 0 0 1 1 1 5 0 0 6 0 2 0 0 2 9

5 Glyn Davies 1 0 0 0 1 7 0 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 1 9

18 Bryn Hughes 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 0 2 3 1 3 0 0 4 10

13 Daniel Roberts 6 0 0 1 7 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 3 11

14 Iwan Evans 2 0 0 4 6 1 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 4 11

3 Simon Chen 5 0 0 1 6 4 5 0 0 9 4 0 0 0 4 19

12 Kieran Jones 2 0 1 8 11 1 0 0 1 2 1 0 10 0 11 24

17 Stephen McEnhill 2 0 12 2 16 2 0 0 1 3 3 7 0 0 10 29

15 Sioned Evans 4 0 0 3 7 3 0 0 2 5 3 3 0 1 7 19

11 Liam Clare 2 0 5 1 8 2 0 0 0 2 6 7 0 0 13 23

1 Winnie Chen 6 0 10 3 19 5 0 2 2 9 3 3 0 1 7 35

2 Sam Webster 10 5 0 2 17 3 0 1 1 5 12 3 1 0 16 38

10 Luke Clare 3 7 8 3 21 3 0 2 2 7 3 7 0 0 10 38

8 Ayane Mito 7 10 9 4 30 5 7 9 3 24 7 3 2 1 13 67



Caernarvonshire & Anglesey Motor Club Limited
Glyn's Car Trial .  Saturday 26th July 2025

Results
ROUND 4 of 4

No. Driver Passenger Car 1 2 3 4 Round Overall O/A
(Fastest time) 40  Total Total Pos

Marks

16 Mark Campbell Iwan Evans Peugeot 106 Red 0 0 0 0 0 1 15 1 1st overall

7 Sion Matthews Ayane Mito Fiesta Mk6 Silver 0 0 0 0 0 3 15 2 2nd overall

6 Elis Matthews Glyn Davies Fiesta Mk6 Blue 0 0 0 0 0 5 11 3 3rd overall

4 Matthew Henry Simon Chen Micra K11 Green 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 4 1st Novice

9 Endaf Davies Iwan Davies Fiesta Mk6 Red 0 1 0 0 1 10 11 5

5 Glyn Davies Elis Matthews Fiesta Mk6 Blue 1 0 2 0 3 12 11 6

18 Bryn Hughes Cynan Gibson Peugeot 107  Blue 2 0 1 0 3 13 8 7

13 Daniel Roberts Kieran Jones Micra K11 Red 3 0 0 4 7 18 9 8

14 Iwan Evans Sioned Evans Escort Mk2 White 1 3 1 3 8 19 7 9

3 Simon Chen Matthew Henry Micra K11 Green 3 0 2 1 6 25 8 10

12 Kieran Jones Daniel Roberts Micra K11 Red 2 0 2 4 8 32 6 11

17 Stephen McEnhill N/A Mini White 3 0 1 2 6 35 6 12

15 Sioned Evans Iwan Evans Escort Mk2 White 3 9 2 2 16 35 5 13 1st lady

11 Liam Clare Peter Clare Micra K11 Blue 1 1 7 7 16 39 6 14

1 Winnie Chen Sam Webster Fiesta Mk6 Blue 2 1 2 0 5 40 4 15

2 Sam Webster Winnie Chen Fiesta Mk6 Blue 4 1 2 0 7 45 4 16

10 Luke Clare Peter Clare Micra K11 Blue 3 0 2 4 9 47 4 17

8 Ayane Mito Sion Matthews Fiesta Mk6 Silver 8 4 2 2 16 83 0 18

Thank you to the landowner, Mr Glyn Davies for allowing the use of this excellent venue.
Officials were: Secretary Dafydd Edwards, CoC Lee Matthews, Steward Duncan Littler, Assistant John Evans.
Marshals were: Hill 1 Jamie Jones, 2 Mark Jones, 3 Lee Matthews, 4 Yvonne Matthews.
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